[bookmark: _GoBack]From: Caroline Ford [mailto:Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk] 
Sent: 14 February 2019 16:10
To: Lead Local Flood Authority <llfaplannapps@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>; Plant, Tom - Communities <Tom.Plant@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury updated comments

Thank you Richard. Tom – please can you update the overall response so the Single Response can be issued out showing no objections?

Many thanks, 
Caroline

Caroline Ford BA. (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Principal Planning Officer – Major Projects Planning Team
Development Management Division
Place and Growth Directorate 
Cherwell District Council and South Northamptonshire District Council
Tel: 01295 221823 
Email: caroline.ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
Web: www.cherwell.gov.uk or www.southnorthants.gov.uk 

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil  
Follow us on Twitter @Cherwellcouncil or @SNorthantsC 


From: Bennett, Richard - Communities [mailto:Richard.Bennett@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] On Behalf Of Lead Local Flood Authority
Sent: 14 February 2019 16:08
To: Plant, Tom - Communities
Cc: Caroline Ford
Subject: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury updated comments

Dear Tom,

Application Ref: 19/00004/DISC

Location: Milton Road, Adderbury

Recommendation: No further concerns with regards to the discharge of Condition 3


Comments:
I can confirm that the information submitted for the Phase 1 areas of the site is sufficient to meet the requirements of condition 3. We will require further drainage details for Phase 2 to discharge Condition 9.

Regards,

Richard


Richard Bennett
Flood Risk Engineer
Oxfordshire County Council
County Hall
New Road
Oxford
OX1 1ND
 
www.oxfordshire.gov.uk



From: Plant, Tom - Communities 
Sent: 06 February 2019 09:55
To: Bennett, Richard - Communities <Richard.Bennett@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Cc: Caroline Ford <Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Hi Richard,

Yes the documents appear to be online. Archaeology have already provided their comments which have been published on Cherwells website.

With regards,

Tom Plant
Area Liaison Officer 
(Cherwell and West Oxfordshire) 
Oxfordshire County Council
County Hall | New Road | Oxford | OX1 1ND
Email – tom.plant@oxfordshire.gov.uk  
www.oxfordshire.gov.uk

[image: Description: http://portal.oxfordshire.gov.uk/content/public/corporate/Support/Marketing_advertising/logos_and_templates/A4logo50mmblack.jpg]


From: Bennett, Richard - Communities 
Sent: 06 February 2019 09:34
To: Plant, Tom - Communities <Tom.Plant@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Cc: Caroline Ford <Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Hi Tom,

Sorry this is the first time I have seen this. We don’t seem to have been consulted previously. Is all the information on the Cherwell Planning portal or was it sent by email? I assume there is a drainage element as the correspondence below only refers to Archaeology?

Regards,

Richard

From: Plant, Tom - Communities 
Sent: 05 February 2019 15:45
To: Bennett, Richard - Communities <Richard.Bennett@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Cc: Caroline Ford <Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Hi Richard,

The Planning Officer at Cherwell is keen to get our views with regards to drainage on this site asap. Are you able to provide?

With regards,

Tom Plant
Area Liaison Officer 
(Cherwell and West Oxfordshire) 
Oxfordshire County Council
County Hall | New Road | Oxford | OX1 1ND
Email – tom.plant@oxfordshire.gov.uk  
www.oxfordshire.gov.uk

[image: Description: http://portal.oxfordshire.gov.uk/content/public/corporate/Support/Marketing_advertising/logos_and_templates/A4logo50mmblack.jpg]


From: Caroline Ford [mailto:Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk] 
Sent: 01 February 2019 11:08
To: Plant, Tom - Communities <Tom.Plant@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Hi Tom, 

Hope you are keeping warm in this snow!

I note your deadline was yesterday for the above – do you have any comments for me yet and if not, do you know when they will come through? I’m being chased by the Parish Council. 

Thanks
Caroline

Caroline Ford BA. (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Principal Planning Officer – Major Projects Planning Team
Development Management Division
Place and Growth Directorate 
Cherwell District Council and South Northamptonshire District Council
Tel: 01295 221823 
Email: caroline.ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
Web: www.cherwell.gov.uk or www.southnorthants.gov.uk 

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil  
Follow us on Twitter @Cherwellcouncil or @SNorthantsC 


From: Plant, Tom - Communities [mailto:Tom.Plant@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 22 January 2019 10:22
To: Planning Consultations - E&E
Cc: Caroline Ford
Subject: RE: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Thank you for the email.

As the Officer is specifically chasing Archology and they are not a sub consultee of TDC, please can I ask you to chase Richard accordingly please?

Thank you.

Caroline – my deadline is the 31st January for info.

With regards,

Tom Plant
Area Liaison Officer 
(Cherwell and West Oxfordshire) 
Oxfordshire County Council
County Hall | New Road | Oxford | OX1 1ND
Email – tom.plant@oxfordshire.gov.uk  
www.oxfordshire.gov.uk

[image: Description: http://portal.oxfordshire.gov.uk/content/public/corporate/Support/Marketing_advertising/logos_and_templates/A4logo50mmblack.jpg]


From: Planning Consultations - E&E 
Sent: 22 January 2019 10:16
To: Plant, Tom - Communities <Tom.Plant@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Cc: Planning Consultations - E&E <PlanningConsultations@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Good Morning Tom

Please see the email below from Caroline Ford at Cherwell and respond accordingly.


Regards

Dan

Daniel Tritton – Major Planning Applications Officer 
Oxfordshire County Council – Environment & Economy
County Hall, New Road, Oxford, OX1 1ND 
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From: Caroline Ford [mailto:Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk] 
Sent: 22 January 2019 10:03
To: Planning Consultations - E&E <PlanningConsultations@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: 19/00004/DISC - Milton Road, Adderbury

Hi, 

The above discharge of condition application is with you and I don’t think the timescale has yet passed for your response, however the Parish Council have chased me as to whether comments have been received, so I thought I would ask for an update. They are particularly hoping to understand if there are any objections to the Archaeological condition because they have arranged the work to be carried out on the 11/02/2019 and they need to give two weeks notice to the Archaeological Team. If this response is available, would it be possible to have this earlier?

Many thanks, 
Caroline

Caroline Ford BA. (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Principal Planning Officer – Major Projects Planning Team
Development Management Division
Place and Growth Directorate 
Cherwell District Council and South Northamptonshire District Council
Tel: 01295 221823 
Email: caroline.ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
Web: www.cherwell.gov.uk or www.southnorthants.gov.uk 

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil  
Follow us on Twitter @Cherwellcouncil or @SNorthantsC 



This e-mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and may contain legally privileged information. You should not disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. 

Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments). 

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and does not impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action. 
This email, including attachments, may contain confidential information. If you have received it in error, please notify the sender by reply and delete it immediately. Views expressed by the sender may not be those of Oxfordshire County Council. Council emails are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. email disclaimer. For information about how Oxfordshire County Council manages your personal information please see our Privacy Notice. 
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Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments). 

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and does not impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action. 
This email, including attachments, may contain confidential information. If you have received it in error, please notify the sender by reply and delete it immediately. Views expressed by the sender may not be those of Oxfordshire County Council. Council emails are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. email disclaimer. For information about how Oxfordshire County Council manages your personal information please see our Privacy Notice. 
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Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments). 

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and does not impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action. 
This email, including attachments, may contain confidential information. If you have received it in error, please notify the sender by reply and delete it immediately. Views expressed by the sender may not be those of Oxfordshire County Council. Council emails are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. email disclaimer. For information about how Oxfordshire County Council manages your personal information please see our Privacy Notice. 
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